
#300 Girls 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 MOOS, Savannah 5 Prince Of Pea 5:55.89

2 STOVER, Emma 5 Cure Of Ars 6:30.49

3 SIZEMORE, Madelyn 5 Cure Of Ars 7:44.61

4 TASSI, Greta 5 Cure Of Ars 7:44.69

#301 Girls 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 BLECKMAN, Lucille 6 Good Shephe 7:13.21

2 HLADKY, Isabelle 6 Good Shephe 7:53.75

#302 Girls 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 HUIGENS, Brooklyn 7 Prince Of Pea 5:45.87

2 DORING, Monica 7 Cure Of Ars 6:37.76

#303 Girls 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 BARKEMEYER, Ellen 8 Prince Of Pea 6:07.01

2 GAST, Anna 8 Good Shephe 6:18.81

3 CORDOVA, Rebekah 8 Ascension C 6:28.92

4 LEE, Jaydon 8 Good Shephe 6:43.56

5 MASSOTH, Aubrey 8 John Paul II 6:44.47

6 MENGHINI, Anna 8 Ascension C 7:00.74

7 HERROLD, Lucy 8 John Paul II 9:13.34

#304 Boys 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 BUSER, Johnny 5 Cure Of Ars 6:31.13

2 BUSH, Henry 5 Saint Ann CY 6:46.69

3 TEETER, Kolbe 5 Good Shephe 6:55.47

4 MCCLAIN, Owen 5 Saint Michael 7:11.10

5 WILSON, Ben 5 Good Shephe 7:32.15

#305 Boys 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 WEAVER, Max 6 Saint Michael 5:56.54

2 TWYMAN, Joshua 6 Saint Michael 5:59.06

3 NEWELL, Walker 6 Saint Michael 6:01.05

4 SENTHIL, Sai Avaneesh 6 Ascension C 6:19.69

5 LUEGER, Samuel 6 Prince Of Pea 6:29.94

6 KOELZER, Brayden 6 Prince Of Pea 6:38.91

7 FOSTER, Davis 6 Good Shephe 6:59.05

8 GAST, Joshua 6 Good Shephe 7:31.66

#306 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 MOOS, Avery 7 Prince Of Pea 5:34.47

2 BARIKMO, Kaleb 7 Good Shephe 6:14.73

3 BRYER, Colton 7 Prince Of Pea 6:27.02

4 MOLONEY, James 7 Good Shephe 6:27.83

5 TOEPFER, Jack 7 Prince Of Pea 6:33.97

6 BORCHERT, Brendan 7 Prince Of Pea 8:10.59

BODDICKER, Thomas 7 Ascension C DNS

#307 Boys 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 SCHWARTZ, Oliver 8 Saint John th 5:06.46

2 WILKEN, Blake 8 Saint Michael 5:19.34

3 NEWKIRK, Nicholas 7 Corpus Christ 5:21.89

4 WONDRA, Brock 8 Corpus Christ 5:44.98

5 ELLISON, Truman 8 Holy Rosary 5:55.06

6 SPIESS, Oliver 8 Cure Of Ars 7:27.92

MULHERN, Rohan 8 Saint John th DNS

#308 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BARTO, Ocean 5 Xavier CYOK 16.63  (NW) 3(1)

2 HILLS, Teagan 5 Prince Of Pea 17.73  (NW) 3(2)

3 BROWN, Ella 5 Xavier CYOK 18.10  (NW) 3(3)

4 KNOPKE, Mary 5 Prince Of Pea 18.25  (NW) 1(1)

5 OBERZAN, Ruby 5 Saint John th 18.40  (NW) 2(1)

6 VOHS, Mila 5 Holy Rosary 18.41  (NW) 3(4)

7 AYALA, Ava 5 Corpus Christ 18.70  (NW) 3(5)

8 PEETE, Sloan 5 Cure Of Ars 18.73  (NW) 1(2)

9 ANDREWS, Selma 5 Cure Of Ars 18.86  (NW) 3(6)

10 KAUFMAN, Claire 5 Prince Of Pea 19.09  (NW) 3(7)

11 GIESLER, Emma 5 Prince Of Pea 19.10  (NW) 3(8)

12 ARTHUR, Adeline 5 Saint Michael 19.19  (NW) 2(2)

13 MURRAY, Alexis 5 Ascension C 19.72  (NW) 2(3)

14 HART, Olivia 5 John Paul II 19.95  (NW) 2(4)

15 LACLE, Rhyse 5 Saint John th 20.36  (NW) 2(5)

16 SCALETTY, Elizabeth 5 Cure Of Ars 20.39  (NW) 2(6)

17 DAHLSTRAND, Annie 5 Corpus Christ 20.46  (NW) 2(7)

18 KELLERMAN, Bridget 5 Saint Ann CY 20.77  (NW) 2(8)

19 NGUYEN, Khloe 5 Saint Michael 22.78  (NW) 1(3)

COLLIER, Eloise 5 Saint Ann CY DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KNOPKE, Mary 5 Prince Of Pea 18.25

2 PEETE, Sloan 5 Cure Of Ars 18.73

3 NGUYEN, Khloe 5 Saint Michael 22.78

CYO#3 BISHOP MIEGE MORNING SESSION - TRACK
Roeland Park, KS
Bishop Miege HS

Saturday, April 29, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/1/2023 8:26 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#308 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

COLLIER, Eloise 5 Saint Ann CY DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 OBERZAN, Ruby 5 Saint John th 18.40

2 ARTHUR, Adeline 5 Saint Michael 19.19

3 MURRAY, Alexis 5 Ascension C 19.72

4 HART, Olivia 5 John Paul II 19.95

5 LACLE, Rhyse 5 Saint John th 20.36

6 SCALETTY, Elizabeth 5 Cure Of Ars 20.39

7 DAHLSTRAND, Annie 5 Corpus Christ 20.46

8 KELLERMAN, Bridget 5 Saint Ann CY 20.77

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARTO, Ocean 5 Xavier CYOK 16.63

2 HILLS, Teagan 5 Prince Of Pea 17.73

3 BROWN, Ella 5 Xavier CYOK 18.10

4 VOHS, Mila 5 Holy Rosary 18.41

5 AYALA, Ava 5 Corpus Christ 18.70

6 ANDREWS, Selma 5 Cure Of Ars 18.86

7 KAUFMAN, Claire 5 Prince Of Pea 19.09

8 GIESLER, Emma 5 Prince Of Pea 19.10

#309 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KRUSE, Marin 6 Good Shephe 16.63  (NW) 2(1)

2 WURTENBERGER, Mary 6 Prince Of Pea 16.72  (NW) 2(2)

3 BAILEY, Quinn 6 Good Shephe 16.74  (NW) 2(3)

4 HULCHER, Taylor 6 Corpus Christ 17.49  (NW) 1(1)

5 LOMSHEK, Teja 6 Ascension C 17.61  (NW) 2(4)

6 ALLEY, Rose 6 Corpus Christ 17.85  (NW) 2(5)

7 HOCHBERG, Grace 6 Prince Of Pea 17.97  (NW) 2(6)

8 BARKEMEYER, Margaret 6 Prince Of Pea 18.12  (NW) 2(7)

9 MULDER, Hannah 6 Prince Of Pea 18.30  (NW) 1(2)

10 RICHLIN, Finnley 6 Prince Of Pea 18.98  (NW) 1(3)

11 KLOCKE, Molly 6 Saint Michael 19.06  (NW) 1(4)

12 TRITZ, Molly 6 Prince Of Pea 19.17  (NW) 1(5)

13 MORGAN, Louise 6 John Paul II 19.60  (NW) 1(6)

TUTWILER, Akyra 6 Saint John th DNS  (NW) 1

SKINNER, Lucy 6 Prince Of Pea DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HULCHER, Taylor 6 Corpus Christ 17.49

2 MULDER, Hannah 6 Prince Of Pea 18.30

3 RICHLIN, Finnley 6 Prince Of Pea 18.98

4 KLOCKE, Molly 6 Saint Michael 19.06

5 TRITZ, Molly 6 Prince Of Pea 19.17

6 MORGAN, Louise 6 John Paul II 19.60

#309 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

TUTWILER, Akyra 6 Saint John th DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KRUSE, Marin 6 Good Shephe 16.63

2 WURTENBERGER, Mary 6 Prince Of Pea 16.72

3 BAILEY, Quinn 6 Good Shephe 16.74

4 LOMSHEK, Teja 6 Ascension C 17.61

5 ALLEY, Rose 6 Corpus Christ 17.85

6 HOCHBERG, Grace 6 Prince Of Pea 17.97

7 BARKEMEYER, Margaret 6 Prince Of Pea 18.12

SKINNER, Lucy 6 Prince Of Pea DNS

#310 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 LEE, Mya 7 Ascension C 15.44  (NW) 5(1)

2 WUNDERLY, Clare 7 Prince Of Pea 16.02  (NW) 5(2)

3 ORTIZ, Naomi 7 Saint Ann CY 16.24  (NW) 5(3)

4 THOMAS, Mira 7 John Paul II 16.28  (NW) 4(1)

5 RADKE, Emma 7 Ascension C 16.37  (NW) 4(2)

6 WISDOM, Isabel 7 Cure Of Ars 16.42  (NW) 5(4)

7 OVERLEASE, Vivian 7 Cure Of Ars 16.45  (NW) 4(3)

8 BOOS, Alexa 7 Ascension C 16.47  (NW) 4(4)

9 ANDERSON, Jillian 7 Prince Of Pea 16.53  (NW) 5(5)

10 BROWN, Maggie 7 Prince Of Pea 16.60  (NW) 5(6)

11 BAKLANOV, Leah 7 Saint Michael 16.61  (NW) 4(5)

12 KAMMERER, Ell 7 Ascension C 16.62  (NW) 4(6)

13 JOHNSON, Kelly 7 Prince Of Pea 16.77  (NW) 5(7)

14 RYAN, Isabella 7 Ascension C 17.08  (NW) 4(7)

15 DICARLO, Kate 7 Ascension C 17.10  (NW) 1(1)

16 KNOPKE, Mariana 7 Saint Michael 17.24  (NW) 3(1)

17 WRIGHT, Hunter 7 Saint Michael 17.31  (NW) 3(2)

18 PUCHALLA, Gianna 7 Saint Michael 17.35  (NW) 3(3)

19 ROSS, Campbell 7 Cure Of Ars 17.37  (NW) 3(4)

20 BUTLER, June 7 Saint Ann CY 17.67  (NW) 3(5)

21 MCGLINN, Mia 7 Good Shephe 18.00  (NW) 2(1)

22 DURAN, Alina 7 Prince Of Pea 18.01  (NW) 3(6)

23 SWAN, Vivian 7 Good Shephe 18.39  (NW) 3(7)

24 GUTIERREZ, Gabriella 7 Prince Of Pea 18.55  (NW) 2(2)

25 SUND, Greta 7 Prince Of Pea 18.78  (NW) 2(3)

26 GRACE, Eleanor 7 Ascension C 18.93  (NW) 2(4)

27 BROWN, Annie 7 Cure Of Ars 19.20  (NW) 2(5)

28 GICANTE, Brooke 7 Prince Of Pea 19.30  (NW) 2(6)

29 MOHLMAN, Elise 7 Cure Of Ars 19.39  (NW) 2(7)

30 BEARY, Ainsley 7 Saint Michael 20.00  (NW) 1(2)

31 LOWE, Libby 7 Cure Of Ars 20.76  (NW) 1(3)

32 BROWN, Sophia 7 Cure Of Ars 22.59  (NW) 1(4)

ARNOLD, Hannah 7 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 1

SHELMAN, Aniston 7 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 2
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#310 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

HEIER, Olive 7 Prince Of Pea DNS  (NW) 3

STROHMAN, Livia 7 Prince Of Pea DNS  (NW) 4

PRIER, Zoe 7 Saint John th DNS  (NW) 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 DICARLO, Kate 7 Ascension C 17.10

2 BEARY, Ainsley 7 Saint Michael 20.00

3 LOWE, Libby 7 Cure Of Ars 20.76

4 BROWN, Sophia 7 Cure Of Ars 22.59

ARNOLD, Hannah 7 Cure Of Ars DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCGLINN, Mia 7 Good Shephe 18.00

2 GUTIERREZ, Gabriella 7 Prince Of Pea 18.55

3 SUND, Greta 7 Prince Of Pea 18.78

4 GRACE, Eleanor 7 Ascension C 18.93

5 BROWN, Annie 7 Cure Of Ars 19.20

6 GICANTE, Brooke 7 Prince Of Pea 19.30

7 MOHLMAN, Elise 7 Cure Of Ars 19.39

SHELMAN, Aniston 7 Saint Michael DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 KNOPKE, Mariana 7 Saint Michael 17.24

2 WRIGHT, Hunter 7 Saint Michael 17.31

3 PUCHALLA, Gianna 7 Saint Michael 17.35

4 ROSS, Campbell 7 Cure Of Ars 17.37

5 BUTLER, June 7 Saint Ann CY 17.67

6 DURAN, Alina 7 Prince Of Pea 18.01

7 SWAN, Vivian 7 Good Shephe 18.39

HEIER, Olive 7 Prince Of Pea DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 THOMAS, Mira 7 John Paul II 16.28

2 RADKE, Emma 7 Ascension C 16.37

3 OVERLEASE, Vivian 7 Cure Of Ars 16.45

4 BOOS, Alexa 7 Ascension C 16.47

5 BAKLANOV, Leah 7 Saint Michael 16.61

6 KAMMERER, Ell 7 Ascension C 16.62

7 RYAN, Isabella 7 Ascension C 17.08

STROHMAN, Livia 7 Prince Of Pea DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEE, Mya 7 Ascension C 15.44

2 WUNDERLY, Clare 7 Prince Of Pea 16.02

3 ORTIZ, Naomi 7 Saint Ann CY 16.24

4 WISDOM, Isabel 7 Cure Of Ars 16.42

5 ANDERSON, Jillian 7 Prince Of Pea 16.53

6 BROWN, Maggie 7 Prince Of Pea 16.60

#310 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 JOHNSON, Kelly 7 Prince Of Pea 16.77

PRIER, Zoe 7 Saint John th DNS

#311 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BAGGOTT, Grace 8 Cure Of Ars 15.68  (NW) 3(1)

2 HASTON, Delaney 8 Good Shephe 16.18  (NW) 3(2)

3 COSENTINO, Ruby 8 Cure Of Ars 16.20  (NW) 3(3)

4 THORNE, Addison 8 Saint John th 16.33  (NW) 3(4)

5 MCDANIEL, Genevieve 8 Cure Of Ars 17.29  (NW) 2(1)

6 ERB, Grace 8 Good Shephe 17.59  (NW) 2(2)

7 LACLE, Emery 8 Saint John th 17.72  (NW) 2(3)

8 BISHOP, Madie 8 Good Shephe 17.82  (NW) 1(1)

9 MORALES, Isabella 8 Good Shephe 18.06  (NW) 2(4)

10 EAKIN, Savannah 8 Cure Of Ars 18.14  (NW) 2(5)

11 HEFFRON, Carleigh 8 John Paul II 18.58  (NW) 2(6)

12 PEARSON, Nicolla 8 Saint John th 18.72  (NW) 2(7)

13 HART, Bella 8 John Paul II 21.26  (NW) 2(8)

14 BACA, Rita 8 John Paul II 22.13  (NW) 1(2)

HANSEN, Isabella 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 3

SCHUMM, Lyla 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 3

WHITE, Libby 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 3

MEYER, Samantha 8 John Paul II DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BISHOP, Madie 8 Good Shephe 17.82

2 BACA, Rita 8 John Paul II 22.13

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCDANIEL, Genevieve 8 Cure Of Ars 17.29

2 ERB, Grace 8 Good Shephe 17.59

3 LACLE, Emery 8 Saint John th 17.72

4 MORALES, Isabella 8 Good Shephe 18.06

5 EAKIN, Savannah 8 Cure Of Ars 18.14

6 HEFFRON, Carleigh 8 John Paul II 18.58

7 PEARSON, Nicolla 8 Saint John th 18.72

8 HART, Bella 8 John Paul II 21.26

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAGGOTT, Grace 8 Cure Of Ars 15.68

2 HASTON, Delaney 8 Good Shephe 16.18

3 COSENTINO, Ruby 8 Cure Of Ars 16.20

4 THORNE, Addison 8 Saint John th 16.33

HANSEN, Isabella 8 Saint Michael DNS

SCHUMM, Lyla 8 Saint Michael DNS

WHITE, Libby 8 Saint Michael DNS

MEYER, Samantha 8 John Paul II DNS
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#312 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 REYES, Cameron 5 Good Shephe 16.33  (NW) 5(1)

2 PICKERT, Thomas 5 Prince Of Pea 16.37  (NW) 5(2)

3 PICKERT, James 5 Prince Of Pea 16.81  (NW) 5(3)

4 BARR, Jagger 5 Saint John th 16.86  (NW) 4(1)

5 BENNETT, Mason 5 Saint Michael 16.95  (NW) 4(2)

6 ANDREWS, Gavin 5 Cure Of Ars 16.96  (NW) 5(4)

7 RICHLIN, Sutton 5 Prince Of Pea 17.01  (NW) 5(5)

8 LEE, Blaise 5 Ascension C 17.49  (NW) 5(6)

9 GUTHRIE, John 5 Saint Michael 17.77  (NW) 4(3)

10 SCIARA, Dean 5 Cure Of Ars 17.78  (NW) 4(4)

11 BURNS, Bobby 5 Good Shephe 17.87  (NW) 2(1)

12 MCGLINN, Colin 5 Good Shephe 17.88  (NW) 1(1)

13 NOVOTNY, Sam 5 Cure Of Ars 18.52  (NW) 4(5)

14 RUTLEDGE, Weston 5 Holy Rosary 18.70  (NW) 4(6)

15 STARR, Knox 5 Saint Michael 18.85  (NW) 3(1)

16 GUNTER, Hayden 5 Saint John th 19.00  (NW) 4(7)

17 MONROY, Dylan 5 Xavier CYOK 19.24  (NW) 3(2)

18 WISDOM, Elijah 5 Cure Of Ars 19.29  (NW) 2(2)

19 BECK, Miles 5 Saint John th 19.46  (NW) 1(2)

20 WONDRA, Colton 5 Corpus Christ 19.61  (NW) 3(3)

21 CUNNINGHAM, Brock 5 Corpus Christ 19.64  (NW) 3(4)

22 SCHMITZ, Jonathan 5 Good Shephe 20.48  (NW) 3(5)

23 BAGGOTT, Dylan 5 Cure Of Ars 21.61  (NW) 3(6)

24 KILLEEN, Duncan 5 Cure Of Ars 21.84  (NW) 3(7)

25 WINTERS, Wyatt 5 Xavier CYOK 22.94  (NW) 1(3)

26 NICKSON, Jude 5 Cure Of Ars 22.96  (NW) 2(3)

27 KELLY, Aidan 5 Cure Of Ars 23.19  (NW) 2(4)

28 COOPER, Ben 5 Cure Of Ars 23.57  (NW) 1(4)

ZITNIK, Andrew 5 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 3

BROWN, Owen 5 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 4

BALTHAZOR, Roland 5 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 5

STROHMAN, Timothy 5 Prince Of Pea DNS  (NW) 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCGLINN, Colin 5 Good Shephe 17.88

2 BECK, Miles 5 Saint John th 19.46

3 WINTERS, Wyatt 5 Xavier CYOK 22.94

4 COOPER, Ben 5 Cure Of Ars 23.57

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BURNS, Bobby 5 Good Shephe 17.87

2 WISDOM, Elijah 5 Cure Of Ars 19.29

3 NICKSON, Jude 5 Cure Of Ars 22.96

4 KELLY, Aidan 5 Cure Of Ars 23.19

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

#312 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 STARR, Knox 5 Saint Michael 18.85

2 MONROY, Dylan 5 Xavier CYOK 19.24

3 WONDRA, Colton 5 Corpus Christ 19.61

4 CUNNINGHAM, Brock 5 Corpus Christ 19.64

5 SCHMITZ, Jonathan 5 Good Shephe 20.48

6 BAGGOTT, Dylan 5 Cure Of Ars 21.61

7 KILLEEN, Duncan 5 Cure Of Ars 21.84

ZITNIK, Andrew 5 Saint Michael DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARR, Jagger 5 Saint John th 16.86

2 BENNETT, Mason 5 Saint Michael 16.95

3 GUTHRIE, John 5 Saint Michael 17.77

4 SCIARA, Dean 5 Cure Of Ars 17.78

5 NOVOTNY, Sam 5 Cure Of Ars 18.52

6 RUTLEDGE, Weston 5 Holy Rosary 18.70

7 GUNTER, Hayden 5 Saint John th 19.00

BROWN, Owen 5 Cure Of Ars DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 REYES, Cameron 5 Good Shephe 16.33

2 PICKERT, Thomas 5 Prince Of Pea 16.37

3 PICKERT, James 5 Prince Of Pea 16.81

4 ANDREWS, Gavin 5 Cure Of Ars 16.96

5 RICHLIN, Sutton 5 Prince Of Pea 17.01

6 LEE, Blaise 5 Ascension C 17.49

BALTHAZOR, Roland 5 Saint Michael DNS

STROHMAN, Timothy 5 Prince Of Pea DNS

#313 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 CARA, Dominic 6 John Paul II 15.69  (NW) 4(1)

2 FADDIS, Caden 6 Cure Of Ars 15.78  (NW) 4(2)

3 CURRAN, Robert 6 Saint John th 15.79  (NW) 4(3)

4 HALFERTY, Evan 6 Corpus Christ 16.15  (NW) 4(4)

5 BARRETT, Grae 6 Saint Michael 16.21  (NW) 3(1)

6 RISCOE, Austin 6 Ascension C 16.26  (NW) 3(2)

7 ELDER, Hudson 6 Saint Michael 16.27  (NW) 3(3)

8 CRUSE, Daniel 6 John Paul II 16.42  (NW) 3(4)

9 YARBROUGH, Elijah 6 John Paul II 16.43  (NW) 4(5)

10 SCHWALLER, Samuel 6 Cure Of Ars 16.53  (NW) 4(6)

11 LOCKE, Brenner 6 Saint Michael 16.57  (NW) 3(5)

12 BATEMAN, Spencer 6 Corpus Christ 16.62  (NW) 3(6)

13 LUEGER, Samuel 6 Prince Of Pea 16.68  (NW) 4(7)

14 HEIER, Hudson 6 Prince Of Pea 16.88  (NW) 3(7)

15 COSENTINO, Victor 6 Cure Of Ars 16.99  (NW) 2(1)

16 DECONINK, Charlie 6 Cure Of Ars 17.13  (NW) 2(2)

17 WAGGONER, Thomas 6 Prince Of Pea 17.15  (NW) 3(8)

18 SCHNIEDERS, Chance 6 Saint Michael 17.26  (NW) 2(3)
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#313 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
19 BABER, Kaden 6 Corpus Christ 17.71  (NW) 2(4)

20 HART, Miles 6 Prince Of Pea 18.32  (NW) 2(5)

21 SCOTT, Ben 6 Corpus Christ 18.37  (NW) 2(6)

22 STEPHENSON, William 6 Saint John th 18.49  (NW) 1(1)

23 FERGUSON, Ryder 6 Saint Michael 18.86  (NW) 1(2)

24 ENGELKEN, Dylan 6 Corpus Christ 18.96  (NW) 2(7)

25 ROBERTSON, Danny 6 Cure Of Ars 21.68  (NW) 1(3)

26 BISHOP, James 6 Saint Michael 22.88  (NW) 1(4)

27 REDMOND, Miles 6 Cure Of Ars 23.44  (NW) 1(5)

BURES, Augustus 6 Corpus Christ DNS  (NW) 1

LEARY, Brennan 6 John Paul II DNS  (NW) 1

BRABNER, David 6 Saint Ann CY DNS  (NW) 2

KOPP, Kyle 7 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 STEPHENSON, William 6 Saint John th 18.49

2 FERGUSON, Ryder 6 Saint Michael 18.86

3 ROBERTSON, Danny 6 Cure Of Ars 21.68

4 BISHOP, James 6 Saint Michael 22.88

5 REDMOND, Miles 6 Cure Of Ars 23.44

BURES, Augustus 6 Corpus Christ DNS

LEARY, Brennan 6 John Paul II DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 COSENTINO, Victor 6 Cure Of Ars 16.99

2 DECONINK, Charlie 6 Cure Of Ars 17.13

3 SCHNIEDERS, Chance 6 Saint Michael 17.26

4 BABER, Kaden 6 Corpus Christ 17.71

5 HART, Miles 6 Prince Of Pea 18.32

6 SCOTT, Ben 6 Corpus Christ 18.37

7 ENGELKEN, Dylan 6 Corpus Christ 18.96

BRABNER, David 6 Saint Ann CY DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARRETT, Grae 6 Saint Michael 16.21

2 RISCOE, Austin 6 Ascension C 16.26

3 ELDER, Hudson 6 Saint Michael 16.27

4 CRUSE, Daniel 6 John Paul II 16.42

5 LOCKE, Brenner 6 Saint Michael 16.57

6 BATEMAN, Spencer 6 Corpus Christ 16.62

7 HEIER, Hudson 6 Prince Of Pea 16.88

8 WAGGONER, Thomas 6 Prince Of Pea 17.15

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARA, Dominic 6 John Paul II 15.69

2 FADDIS, Caden 6 Cure Of Ars 15.78

3 CURRAN, Robert 6 Saint John th 15.79

#313 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 HALFERTY, Evan 6 Corpus Christ 16.15

5 YARBROUGH, Elijah 6 John Paul II 16.43

6 SCHWALLER, Samuel 6 Cure Of Ars 16.53

7 LUEGER, Samuel 6 Prince Of Pea 16.68

KOPP, Kyle 7 Ascension C DNS

#314 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 RENZE, John 7 Saint Michael 13.87  (NW) 4(1)

2 BUSER, Will 7 Cure Of Ars 15.23  (NW) 4(2)

3 BACA, Ivan 7 John Paul II 15.32  (NW) 4(3)

4 MEINHARDT, Kolbe 7 Prince Of Pea 15.36  (NW) 3(1)

5 GUETTERMAN, John 7 Holy Rosary 15.40  (NW) 4(4)

6 BOSCO, Joey 7 Good Shephe 15.57  (NW) 4(5)

7 COUCH, Will 7 Saint Michael 15.65  (NW) 4(6)

8 VIPOND, Kristian 7 Good Shephe 15.86  (NW) 4(7)

9 KRATOFIL, Jack 7 Ascension C 15.91  (NW) 3(2)

10 HARBERT, Liam 7 Saint Michael 16.22  (NW) 3(3)

11 BLEYTHING, Sam 7 Saint Ann CY 16.28  (NW) 1(1)

12 CRONIN, Leo 7 John Paul II 16.82  (NW) 2(1)

13 MARTIN, Emmett 7 Cure Of Ars 17.29  (NW) 2(2)

14 REIDY, Cormac 7 Good Shephe 17.42  (NW) 3(4)

15 MURPHY, Collin 7 Saint Michael 17.47  (NW) 3(5)

16 DAHLSTRAND, Jack 7 Corpus Christ 17.75  (NW) 2(3)

17 BRYER, Colton 7 Prince Of Pea 17.76  (NW) 1(2)

18 BORCHERT, Brendan 7 Prince Of Pea 18.46  (NW) 1(3)

19 GELHAUS, Grant 7 Saint Ann CY 18.73  (NW) 2(4)

20 DEHAEMERS, Cole 7 Good Shephe 19.13  (NW) 2(5)

21 COX, Dalton 7 Good Shephe 19.53  (NW) 1(4)

DEVEREUX, Connor 7 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 1

ZIMMER, Leyton 7 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 2

SALAVA, Clive 7 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 2

JENNISON, Augustin 7 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 3

NICKSON, Thomas 7 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 3

RONAN, Charlie 7 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 3

BIRD, Brooks 7 Corpus Christ DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BLEYTHING, Sam 7 Saint Ann CY 16.28

2 BRYER, Colton 7 Prince Of Pea 17.76

3 BORCHERT, Brendan 7 Prince Of Pea 18.46

4 COX, Dalton 7 Good Shephe 19.53

DEVEREUX, Connor 7 Cure Of Ars DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CRONIN, Leo 7 John Paul II 16.82
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#314 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 MARTIN, Emmett 7 Cure Of Ars 17.29

3 DAHLSTRAND, Jack 7 Corpus Christ 17.75

4 GELHAUS, Grant 7 Saint Ann CY 18.73

5 DEHAEMERS, Cole 7 Good Shephe 19.13

ZIMMER, Leyton 7 Ascension C DNS

SALAVA, Clive 7 Ascension C DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MEINHARDT, Kolbe 7 Prince Of Pea 15.36

2 KRATOFIL, Jack 7 Ascension C 15.91

3 HARBERT, Liam 7 Saint Michael 16.22

4 REIDY, Cormac 7 Good Shephe 17.42

5 MURPHY, Collin 7 Saint Michael 17.47

JENNISON, Augustin 7 Ascension C DNS

NICKSON, Thomas 7 Cure Of Ars DNS

RONAN, Charlie 7 Ascension C DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 RENZE, John 7 Saint Michael 13.87

2 BUSER, Will 7 Cure Of Ars 15.23

3 BACA, Ivan 7 John Paul II 15.32

4 GUETTERMAN, John 7 Holy Rosary 15.40

5 BOSCO, Joey 7 Good Shephe 15.57

6 COUCH, Will 7 Saint Michael 15.65

7 VIPOND, Kristian 7 Good Shephe 15.86

BIRD, Brooks 7 Corpus Christ DNS

#315 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BATEMAN, Anderson 8 Corpus Christ 13.64  (NW) 5(1)

2 RICHLIN, Grady 8 Prince Of Pea 13.65  (NW) 5(2)

3 DURAN, Gabriel 8 Prince Of Pea 13.81  (NW) 5(3)

4 KAUFMAN, Connor 8 Prince Of Pea 14.11  (NW) 5(4)

5 WILEY, Henry 8 Prince Of Pea 14.14  (NW) 1(1)

6 WENGER, Jackson 8 Prince Of Pea 14.22  (NW) 5(5)

7 NICKSON, Peter 8 Cure Of Ars 14.27  (NW) 5(6)

8 WURTENBERGER, Matthew 8 Prince Of Pea 14.38  (NW) 5(7)

9 SCHNEIDER, Carter 8 Holy Rosary 14.57  (NW) 4(1)

10 HENSON, Cooper 8 Cure Of Ars 14.71  (NW) 4(2)

11 SEXTON, Peter 8 Saint Ann CY 14.75  (NW) 5(8)

12 BALDWIN, Jack 8 Saint Michael 14.85  (NW) 4(3)

13 URBAN, Tyler 8 Saint John th 14.90  (NW) 4(4)

14 MCCULLAGH, Jack 8 Good Shephe 15.05  (NW) 3(1)

15 PALMER, Nicholas 8 Saint John th 15.08  (NW) 4(5)

16 ENGLERT, Miles 8 Cure Of Ars 15.22  (NW) 3(2)

17 CLARK, Joe 8 Saint Ann CY 15.27  (NW) 3(3)

18 CORSER, Jackson 8 Prince Of Pea 15.35  (NW) 3(4)

19 GOMEZ, Parker 8 Saint Michael 15.43  (NW) 3(5)

20 COLLINS, Auggie 8 Ascension C 15.91  (NW) 2(1)

#315 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
21 HAHN, Henry 8 Cure Of Ars 16.38  (NW) 2(2)

22 CALDWELL, Alexander 8 Saint Michael 16.52  (NW) 2(3)

23 CALDWELL, Adrien 8 Saint Michael 16.57  (NW) 2(4)

24 SICKELS, Jack 8 Good Shephe 16.61  (NW) 2(5)

25 ROBINSON, Sam 8 Saint Michael 16.63  (NW) 2(6)

26 ORNELAS, Adrian 8 Good Shephe 17.19  (NW) 1(2)

27 KELLY, Jackson 8 Cure Of Ars 18.07  (NW) 1(3)

28 DAUGHERTY, Isaac 8 Saint John th 22.76  (NW) 2(7)

FASCHING, Emmanuel 8 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 1

DEVEREUX, Collin 8 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 1

KILROY, Michael 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 1

ARMENTA, Daniel 8 Good Shephe DNS  (NW) 1

MULHERN, Rohan 8 Saint John th DNS  (NW) 1

REDMOND, Frank 8 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 2

SPURGIN, Nathan 8 Saint John th DNS  (NW) 3

SORENSON, Vincent 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 3

GREGORY, Isaac 8 Good Shephe DNS  (NW) 3

NIGRO, Benjamin 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 4

WAGGONER, Joseph 8 Prince Of Pea DNS  (NW) 4

HOMANT, Jonathan 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILEY, Henry 8 Prince Of Pea 14.14

2 ORNELAS, Adrian 8 Good Shephe 17.19

3 KELLY, Jackson 8 Cure Of Ars 18.07

FASCHING, Emmanuel 8 Ascension C DNS

DEVEREUX, Collin 8 Cure Of Ars DNS

KILROY, Michael 8 Saint Michael DNS

ARMENTA, Daniel 8 Good Shephe DNS

MULHERN, Rohan 8 Saint John th DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 COLLINS, Auggie 8 Ascension C 15.91

2 HAHN, Henry 8 Cure Of Ars 16.38

3 CALDWELL, Alexander 8 Saint Michael 16.52

4 CALDWELL, Adrien 8 Saint Michael 16.57

5 SICKELS, Jack 8 Good Shephe 16.61

6 ROBINSON, Sam 8 Saint Michael 16.63

7 DAUGHERTY, Isaac 8 Saint John th 22.76

REDMOND, Frank 8 Cure Of Ars DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCCULLAGH, Jack 8 Good Shephe 15.05

2 ENGLERT, Miles 8 Cure Of Ars 15.22

3 CLARK, Joe 8 Saint Ann CY 15.27

4 CORSER, Jackson 8 Prince Of Pea 15.35
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#315 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 GOMEZ, Parker 8 Saint Michael 15.43

SPURGIN, Nathan 8 Saint John th DNS

SORENSON, Vincent 8 Saint Michael DNS

GREGORY, Isaac 8 Good Shephe DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHNEIDER, Carter 8 Holy Rosary 14.57

2 HENSON, Cooper 8 Cure Of Ars 14.71

3 BALDWIN, Jack 8 Saint Michael 14.85

4 URBAN, Tyler 8 Saint John th 14.90

5 PALMER, Nicholas 8 Saint John th 15.08

NIGRO, Benjamin 8 Saint Michael DNS

WAGGONER, Joseph 8 Prince Of Pea DNS

HOMANT, Jonathan 8 Saint Michael DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 BATEMAN, Anderson 8 Corpus Christ 13.64

2 RICHLIN, Grady 8 Prince Of Pea 13.65

3 DURAN, Gabriel 8 Prince Of Pea 13.81

4 KAUFMAN, Connor 8 Prince Of Pea 14.11

5 WENGER, Jackson 8 Prince Of Pea 14.22

6 NICKSON, Peter 8 Cure Of Ars 14.27

7 WURTENBERGER, Matthew 8 Prince Of Pea 14.38

8 SEXTON, Peter 8 Saint Ann CY 14.75

#316 5th Grade Girls DMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) 2:51.12

#318 7th Grade Girls DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 2:29.01

#319  8th Grade Girls DMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) 2:21.34

2 Good Shepherd CYOKS (A) 2:24.17

#320 5th Grade Boys DMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Good Shepherd CYOKS (A) 2:45.86

#321 6th Grade Boys DMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Saint Michael CYOKS (A) 2:10.08

2 Saint Michael CYOKS (B) 2:21.95

#322 7th Grade Boys DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Saint Michael CYOKS (A) 2:11.38

#323 8th Grade Boys DMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Corpus Christi CYOKS (A) 1:56.17

2 Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) 1:58.64

3 Saint John the Evangelist (A) 1:59.62

4 Holy Rosary Wea CYOKS (A) 2:08.08

#324 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BARTO, Ocean 5 Xavier CYOK 8.01  (NW) 2(1)

2 BROWN, Ella 5 Xavier CYOK 8.41  (NW) 2(2)

3 HILLS, Teagan 5 Prince Of Pea 8.47  (NW) 1(1)

4 BISHOP, Olive 5 Good Shephe 8.51  (NW) 1(2)

5 KNOPKE, Mary 5 Prince Of Pea 8.59  (NW) 1(3)

6 COSENTINO, Milly-marie 5 Cure Of Ars 8.70  (NW) 2(3)

7 KAUFMAN, Claire 5 Prince Of Pea 8.77  (NW) 2(4)

8 GIESLER, Emma 5 Prince Of Pea 8.84  (NW) 2(5)

9 ARTHUR, Adeline 5 Saint Michael 9.26  (NW) 2(6)

10 HART, Olivia 5 John Paul II 9.31  (NW) 1(4)

11 LACLE, Rhyse 5 Saint John th 9.68  (NW) 1(5)

12 BEARY, Julia 5 Saint Michael 10.10  (NW) 1(6)

13 KELLERMAN, Bridget 5 Saint Ann CY 10.13  (NW) 1(7)

14 NGUYEN, Khloe 5 Saint Michael 10.18  (NW) 1(8)

COLLIER, Eloise 5 Saint Ann CY DNS  (NW) 2

ANDREWS, Selma 5 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HILLS, Teagan 5 Prince Of Pea 8.47

2 BISHOP, Olive 5 Good Shephe 8.51

3 KNOPKE, Mary 5 Prince Of Pea 8.59

4 HART, Olivia 5 John Paul II 9.31

5 LACLE, Rhyse 5 Saint John th 9.68

6 BEARY, Julia 5 Saint Michael 10.10

7 KELLERMAN, Bridget 5 Saint Ann CY 10.13

8 NGUYEN, Khloe 5 Saint Michael 10.18

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARTO, Ocean 5 Xavier CYOK 8.01

2 BROWN, Ella 5 Xavier CYOK 8.41

3 COSENTINO, Milly-marie 5 Cure Of Ars 8.70

4 KAUFMAN, Claire 5 Prince Of Pea 8.77

5 GIESLER, Emma 5 Prince Of Pea 8.84

6 ARTHUR, Adeline 5 Saint Michael 9.26

COLLIER, Eloise 5 Saint Ann CY DNS
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#324 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

ANDREWS, Selma 5 Cure Of Ars DNS

#325 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HARTTER, Emma 6 Holy Rosary 8.04  (NW) 2(1)

2 MORRIS, Quinn 6 Good Shephe 8.25  (NW) 2(2)

3 BECKER, Ruby 6 Good Shephe 8.34  (NW) 2(3)

4 LOMSHEK, Teja 6 Ascension C 8.42  (NW) 1(1)

5 HOCHBERG, Grace 6 Prince Of Pea 8.55  (NW) 2(4)

6 SPANGENBERG, Lucia 6 Prince Of Pea 8.61  (NW) 2(5)

7 HEDBERG, Paige 6 Prince Of Pea 8.84  (NW) 1(2)

8 MALONEY, Ella 6 Saint Ann CY 9.18  (NW) 1(3)

9 KLOCKE, Molly 6 Saint Michael 9.23  (NW) 2(6)

10 MORGAN, Louise 6 John Paul II 9.30  (NW) 2(7)

TUTWILER, Akyra 6 Saint John th DNS  (NW) 1

SKINNER, Lucy 6 Prince Of Pea DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LOMSHEK, Teja 6 Ascension C 8.42

2 HEDBERG, Paige 6 Prince Of Pea 8.84

3 MALONEY, Ella 6 Saint Ann CY 9.18

TUTWILER, Akyra 6 Saint John th DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARTTER, Emma 6 Holy Rosary 8.04

2 MORRIS, Quinn 6 Good Shephe 8.25

3 BECKER, Ruby 6 Good Shephe 8.34

4 HOCHBERG, Grace 6 Prince Of Pea 8.55

5 SPANGENBERG, Lucia 6 Prince Of Pea 8.61

6 KLOCKE, Molly 6 Saint Michael 9.23

7 MORGAN, Louise 6 John Paul II 9.30

SKINNER, Lucy 6 Prince Of Pea DNS

#326 Girls 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 OVERLEASE, Vivian 7 Cure Of Ars 7.94  (NW) 1(1)

2 WUNDERLY, Clare 7 Prince Of Pea 7.95  (NW) 4(1)

3 THOMAS, Mira 7 John Paul II 7.99  (NW) 4(2)

4 KAMMERER, Ell 7 Ascension C 8.09  (NW) 1(2)

5 BAKLANOV, Leah 7 Saint Michael 8.20  (NW) 4(3)

6 ANDERSON, Jillian 7 Prince Of Pea 8.22  (NW) 4(4)

7 RYAN, Isabella 7 Ascension C 8.23  (NW) 1(3)

8 GONZALES, Makayla 7 Good Shephe 8.31  (NW) 3(1)

9 BROWN, Maggie 7 Prince Of Pea 8.37  (NW) 2(1)

10 KOEHLER, Emorey 7 Cure Of Ars 8.39  (NW) 4(5)

11 KNOPKE, Mariana 7 Saint Michael 8.49  (NW) 4(6)

12 WRIGHT, Hunter 7 Saint Michael 8.52  (NW) 4(7)

#326 Girls 60 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
13 DURAN, Alina 7 Prince Of Pea 8.65  (NW) 2(2)

14 GUTIERREZ, Gabriella 7 Prince Of Pea 8.88  (NW) 2(3)

15 HUNTER, Kate 7 Saint Ann CY 8.97  (NW) 3(2)

16 BROWN, Annie 7 Cure Of Ars 9.17  (NW) 3(3)

17 ARNOLD, Hannah 7 Cure Of Ars 9.24  (NW) 3(4)

18 MOHLMAN, Elise 7 Cure Of Ars 9.31  (NW) 3(5)

19 GICANTE, Brooke 7 Prince Of Pea 9.43  (NW) 2(4)

20 GRACE, Eleanor 7 Ascension C 9.63  (NW) 3(6)

21 BEARY, Ainsley 7 Saint Michael 9.66  (NW) 3(7)

22 LOWE, Libby 7 Cure Of Ars 9.98  (NW) 2(5)

23 BROWN, Sophia 7 Cure Of Ars 10.66  (NW) 2(6)

SHELMAN, Aniston 7 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 3

PRIER, Zoe 7 Saint John th DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 OVERLEASE, Vivian 7 Cure Of Ars 7.94

2 KAMMERER, Ell 7 Ascension C 8.09

3 RYAN, Isabella 7 Ascension C 8.23

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Maggie 7 Prince Of Pea 8.37

2 DURAN, Alina 7 Prince Of Pea 8.65

3 GUTIERREZ, Gabriella 7 Prince Of Pea 8.88

4 GICANTE, Brooke 7 Prince Of Pea 9.43

5 LOWE, Libby 7 Cure Of Ars 9.98

6 BROWN, Sophia 7 Cure Of Ars 10.66

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GONZALES, Makayla 7 Good Shephe 8.31

2 HUNTER, Kate 7 Saint Ann CY 8.97

3 BROWN, Annie 7 Cure Of Ars 9.17

4 ARNOLD, Hannah 7 Cure Of Ars 9.24

5 MOHLMAN, Elise 7 Cure Of Ars 9.31

6 GRACE, Eleanor 7 Ascension C 9.63

7 BEARY, Ainsley 7 Saint Michael 9.66

SHELMAN, Aniston 7 Saint Michael DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WUNDERLY, Clare 7 Prince Of Pea 7.95

2 THOMAS, Mira 7 John Paul II 7.99

3 BAKLANOV, Leah 7 Saint Michael 8.20

4 ANDERSON, Jillian 7 Prince Of Pea 8.22

5 KOEHLER, Emorey 7 Cure Of Ars 8.39

6 KNOPKE, Mariana 7 Saint Michael 8.49

7 WRIGHT, Hunter 7 Saint Michael 8.52

PRIER, Zoe 7 Saint John th DNS
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#327 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BAGGOTT, Grace 8 Cure Of Ars 7.69  (NW) 2(1)

2 HASTON, Delaney 8 Good Shephe 7.75  (NW) 2(2)

3 COSENTINO, Ruby 8 Cure Of Ars 7.98  (NW) 2(3)

4 MEYER, Samantha 8 John Paul II 8.07  (NW) 2(4)

5 MORALES, Isabella 8 Good Shephe 8.67  (NW) 1(1)

6 EAKIN, Savannah 8 Cure Of Ars 8.71  (NW) 2(5)

7 OSHEL, Isabelle 8 Saint John th 8.84  (NW) 2(6)

8 PEARSON, Nicolla 8 Saint John th 9.48  (NW) 1(2)

9 HART, Bella 8 John Paul II 10.07  (NW) 1(3)

10 BACA, Rita 8 John Paul II 10.72  (NW) 1(4)

BISHOP, Madeline 8 Good Shephe DNS  (NW) 1

HANSEN, Isabella 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 2

WHITE, Libby 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MORALES, Isabella 8 Good Shephe 8.67

2 PEARSON, Nicolla 8 Saint John th 9.48

3 HART, Bella 8 John Paul II 10.07

4 BACA, Rita 8 John Paul II 10.72

BISHOP, Madeline 8 Good Shephe DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAGGOTT, Grace 8 Cure Of Ars 7.69

2 HASTON, Delaney 8 Good Shephe 7.75

3 COSENTINO, Ruby 8 Cure Of Ars 7.98

4 MEYER, Samantha 8 John Paul II 8.07

5 EAKIN, Savannah 8 Cure Of Ars 8.71

6 OSHEL, Isabelle 8 Saint John th 8.84

HANSEN, Isabella 8 Saint Michael DNS

WHITE, Libby 8 Saint Michael DNS

#328 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 RICHLIN, Sutton 5 Prince Of Pea 8.24  (NW) 4(1)

2 BARR, Jagger 5 Saint John th 8.28  (NW) 4(2)

3 STROHMAN, Timothy 5 Prince Of Pea 8.31  (NW) 4(3)

4 SAMPLES, Brian 5 Good Shephe 8.32  (NW) 4(4)

5 BENNETT, Mason 5 Saint Michael 8.39  (NW) 4(5)

6 ETLER, Mason 5 Good Shephe 8.61  (NW) 3(1)

7 GICANTE, Jacob 5 Prince Of Pea 8.63  (NW) 1(1)

8 SCIARA, Dean 5 Cure Of Ars 8.78  (NW) 1(2)

9 KNOPKE, Nicholas 5 Saint Michael 8.79  (NW) 3(2)

10 GUNTER, Hayden 5 Saint John th 8.97  (NW) 3(3)

11 ACIERTO, Luke 5 Prince Of Pea 8.99  (NW) 1(3)

12 NOVOTNY, Sam 5 Cure Of Ars 9.07  (NW) 3(4)

13 GREEN, Nicholas 5 Saint John th 9.08  (NW) 4(6)

#328 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
14 RUTLEDGE, Weston 5 Holy Rosary 9.14  (NW) 3(5)

15 BECK, Miles 5 Saint John th 9.47  (NW) 3(6)

16 MONROY, Dylan 5 Xavier CYOK 9.49  (NW) 3(7)

17 SCHMITZ, Jonathan 5 Good Shephe 9.89  (NW) 1(4)

18 BAGGOTT, Dylan 5 Cure Of Ars 9.99  (NW) 2(1)

19 KILLEEN, Duncan 5 Cure Of Ars 10.39  (NW) 2(2)

20 KELLY, Aidan 5 Cure Of Ars 10.92  (NW) 2(3)

BROWN, Owen 5 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 3

BOSLEY, Will 5 Holy Rosary DNS  (NW) 4

BALTHAZOR, Roland 5 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GICANTE, Jacob 5 Prince Of Pea 8.63

2 SCIARA, Dean 5 Cure Of Ars 8.78

3 ACIERTO, Luke 5 Prince Of Pea 8.99

4 SCHMITZ, Jonathan 5 Good Shephe 9.89

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAGGOTT, Dylan 5 Cure Of Ars 9.99

2 KILLEEN, Duncan 5 Cure Of Ars 10.39

3 KELLY, Aidan 5 Cure Of Ars 10.92

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ETLER, Mason 5 Good Shephe 8.61

2 KNOPKE, Nicholas 5 Saint Michael 8.79

3 GUNTER, Hayden 5 Saint John th 8.97

4 NOVOTNY, Sam 5 Cure Of Ars 9.07

5 RUTLEDGE, Weston 5 Holy Rosary 9.14

6 BECK, Miles 5 Saint John th 9.47

7 MONROY, Dylan 5 Xavier CYOK 9.49

BROWN, Owen 5 Cure Of Ars DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 RICHLIN, Sutton 5 Prince Of Pea 8.24

2 BARR, Jagger 5 Saint John th 8.28

3 STROHMAN, Timothy 5 Prince Of Pea 8.31

4 SAMPLES, Brian 5 Good Shephe 8.32

5 BENNETT, Mason 5 Saint Michael 8.39

6 GREEN, Nicholas 5 Saint John th 9.08

BOSLEY, Will 5 Holy Rosary DNS

BALTHAZOR, Roland 5 Saint Michael DNS

#329 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 FADDIS, Caden 6 Cure Of Ars 7.73  (NW) 3(1)

2 CARA, Dominic 6 John Paul II 7.80  (NW) 1(1)

3 BARRETT, Grae 6 Saint Michael 7.97  (NW) 3(2)

4 LUEGER, Samuel 6 Prince Of Pea 7.97  (NW) 1(2)
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#329 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
5 WENGER, Charlie 6 Prince Of Pea 7.99  (NW) 1(3)

6 YARBROUGH, Elijah 6 John Paul II 8.05  (NW) 3(3)

7 ELDER, Hudson 6 Saint Michael 8.09  (NW) 3(4)

8 COSENTINO, Victor 6 Cure Of Ars 8.11  (NW) 2(1)

9 CRUSE, Daniel 6 John Paul II 8.13  (NW) 3(5)

10 RISCOE, Austin 6 Ascension C 8.17  (NW) 3(6)

11 SZMERDT, Anthony 6 Saint Michael 8.18  (NW) 2(2)

12 SCHWALLER, Samuel 6 Cure Of Ars 8.18  (NW) 3(7)

13 ENGLERT, Quinn 6 Cure Of Ars 8.29  (NW) 2(3)

14 KLOCKE, Thomas 6 Saint Michael 8.39  (NW) 3(8)

15 HEIER, Hudson 6 Prince Of Pea 8.58  (NW) 1(4)

16 SCHNETZLER, Asa 6 Cure Of Ars 9.33  (NW) 1(5)

17 FERGUSON, Ryder 6 Saint Michael 9.38  (NW) 2(4)

18 GRACZYK, Oliver 6 John Paul II 9.96  (NW) 1(6)

19 ROBERTSON, Danny 6 Cure Of Ars 10.02  (NW) 1(7)

20 REDMOND, Miles 6 Cure Of Ars 10.48  (NW) 1(8)

CLOUTMAN, Timothy 6 John Paul II DNS  (NW) 2

DECONINK, Charlie 6 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 2

BRABNER, David 6 Saint Ann CY DNS  (NW) 2

LEARY, Brennan 6 John Paul II DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARA, Dominic 6 John Paul II 7.80

2 LUEGER, Samuel 6 Prince Of Pea 7.97

3 WENGER, Charlie 6 Prince Of Pea 7.99

4 HEIER, Hudson 6 Prince Of Pea 8.58

5 SCHNETZLER, Asa 6 Cure Of Ars 9.33

6 GRACZYK, Oliver 6 John Paul II 9.96

7 ROBERTSON, Danny 6 Cure Of Ars 10.02

8 REDMOND, Miles 6 Cure Of Ars 10.48

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 COSENTINO, Victor 6 Cure Of Ars 8.11

2 SZMERDT, Anthony 6 Saint Michael 8.18

3 ENGLERT, Quinn 6 Cure Of Ars 8.29

4 FERGUSON, Ryder 6 Saint Michael 9.38

CLOUTMAN, Timothy 6 John Paul II DNS

DECONINK, Charlie 6 Cure Of Ars DNS

BRABNER, David 6 Saint Ann CY DNS

LEARY, Brennan 6 John Paul II DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FADDIS, Caden 6 Cure Of Ars 7.73

2 BARRETT, Grae 6 Saint Michael 7.97

3 YARBROUGH, Elijah 6 John Paul II 8.05

4 ELDER, Hudson 6 Saint Michael 8.09

#329 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 CRUSE, Daniel 6 John Paul II 8.13

6 RISCOE, Austin 6 Ascension C 8.17

7 SCHWALLER, Samuel 6 Cure Of Ars 8.18

8 KLOCKE, Thomas 6 Saint Michael 8.39

#330 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BACA, Ivan 7 John Paul II 7.36  (NW) 2(1)

2 BUSER, Will 7 Cure Of Ars 7.61  (NW) 2(2)

3 KRATOFIL, Jack 7 Ascension C 7.74  (NW) 2(3)

4 VIPOND, Kristian 7 Good Shephe 7.80  (NW) 2(4)

5 CRONIN, Leo 7 John Paul II 8.28  (NW) 2(5)

6 MARTIN, Emmett 7 Cure Of Ars 8.41  (NW) 2(6)

7 MURPHY, Collin 7 Saint Michael 8.48  (NW) 2(7)

8 GITTEMEIER, Lyndon 7 Ascension C 8.57  (NW) 1(1)

9 GELHAUS, Grant 7 Saint Ann CY 8.96  (NW) 1(2)

10 DEHAEMERS, Cole 7 Good Shephe 9.19  (NW) 1(3)

ZIMMER, Leyton 7 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 1

JENNISON, Augustin 7 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 1

DEVEREUX, Connor 7 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 1

RONAN, Charlie 7 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 1

KOPP, Kyle 7 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 1

KELLY, Julian 7 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GITTEMEIER, Lyndon 7 Ascension C 8.57

2 GELHAUS, Grant 7 Saint Ann CY 8.96

3 DEHAEMERS, Cole 7 Good Shephe 9.19

ZIMMER, Leyton 7 Ascension C DNS

JENNISON, Augustin 7 Ascension C DNS

DEVEREUX, Connor 7 Cure Of Ars DNS

RONAN, Charlie 7 Ascension C DNS

KOPP, Kyle 7 Ascension C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BACA, Ivan 7 John Paul II 7.36

2 BUSER, Will 7 Cure Of Ars 7.61

3 KRATOFIL, Jack 7 Ascension C 7.74

4 VIPOND, Kristian 7 Good Shephe 7.80

5 CRONIN, Leo 7 John Paul II 8.28

6 MARTIN, Emmett 7 Cure Of Ars 8.41

7 MURPHY, Collin 7 Saint Michael 8.48

KELLY, Julian 7 Ascension C DNS
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#331 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HILLS, Brody 8 Prince Of Pea 7.04  (NW) 1(1)

2 WENGER, Jackson 8 Prince Of Pea 7.17  (NW) 1(2)

3 BALDWIN, Jack 8 Saint Michael 7.23  (NW) 3(1)

4 MCCULLAGH, Jack 8 Good Shephe 7.30  (NW) 3(2)

5 GOMEZ, Parker 8 Saint Michael 7.52  (NW) 2(1)

6 ENGLERT, Miles 8 Cure Of Ars 7.53  (NW) 3(3)

7 NJIHIA, Victor 8 Prince Of Pea 7.60  (NW) 3(4)

8 ROBINSON, Sam 8 Saint Michael 8.10  (NW) 2(2)

9 SPIESS, Oliver 8 Cure Of Ars 8.62  (NW) 1(3)

10 KELLY, Jackson 8 Cure Of Ars 8.85  (NW) 2(3)

11 KING, Kaden 8 Saint John th 8.91  (NW) 2(4)

DEVEREUX, Collin 8 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 1

GREGORY, Isaac 8 Good Shephe DNS  (NW) 1

REDMOND, Frank 8 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 2

KILROY, Michael 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 2

NIGRO, Benjamin 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 3

HOMANT, Jonathan 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 3

KAUFMAN, Connor 8 Prince Of Pea DNS  (NW) 3

SORENSON, Vincent 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HILLS, Brody 8 Prince Of Pea 7.04

2 WENGER, Jackson 8 Prince Of Pea 7.17

3 SPIESS, Oliver 8 Cure Of Ars 8.62

DEVEREUX, Collin 8 Cure Of Ars DNS

GREGORY, Isaac 8 Good Shephe DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GOMEZ, Parker 8 Saint Michael 7.52

2 ROBINSON, Sam 8 Saint Michael 8.10

3 KELLY, Jackson 8 Cure Of Ars 8.85

4 KING, Kaden 8 Saint John th 8.91

REDMOND, Frank 8 Cure Of Ars DNS

KILROY, Michael 8 Saint Michael DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BALDWIN, Jack 8 Saint Michael 7.23

2 MCCULLAGH, Jack 8 Good Shephe 7.30

3 ENGLERT, Miles 8 Cure Of Ars 7.53

4 NJIHIA, Victor 8 Prince Of Pea 7.60

NIGRO, Benjamin 8 Saint Michael DNS

HOMANT, Jonathan 8 Saint Michael DNS

KAUFMAN, Connor 8 Prince Of Pea DNS

SORENSON, Vincent 8 Saint Michael DNS

#332 Girls 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 MOOS, Savannah 5 Prince Of Pea 1:15.35

2 VOHS, Mila 5 Holy Rosary 1:18.38

3 BOSCHERT, Anna 5 Prince Of Pea 1:18.64

4 MURRAY, Alexis 5 Ascension C 1:32.00

5 TASSI, Greta 5 Cure Of Ars 1:41.61

DAHLSTRAND, Annie 5 Corpus Christ DNS

#333 Girls 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HARTTER, Emma 6 Holy Rosary 1:10.39 2(1)

2 HULCHER, Beau 6 Corpus Christ 1:12.84 2(2)

3 KRUSE, Marin 6 Good Shephe 1:14.15 2(3)

4 CORDOVA, Sarah 6 Ascension C 1:14.37 2(4)

5 SPANGENBERG, Lucia 6 Prince Of Pea 1:16.64 2(5)

6 BARKEMEYER, Margaret 6 Prince Of Pea 1:18.14 2(6)

7 MULDER, Hannah 6 Prince Of Pea 1:23.13 1(1)

8 TRITZ, Molly 6 Prince Of Pea 1:23.77 1(2)

9 WIGH, Emily 6 Prince Of Pea 1:26.76 2(7)

10 HEAP, Catherine 6 Prince Of Pea 1:28.99 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MULDER, Hannah 6 Prince Of Pea 1:23.13

2 TRITZ, Molly 6 Prince Of Pea 1:23.77

Section 2 of 2

1 HARTTER, Emma 6 Holy Rosary 1:10.39

2 HULCHER, Beau 6 Corpus Christ 1:12.84

3 KRUSE, Marin 6 Good Shephe 1:14.15

4 CORDOVA, Sarah 6 Ascension C 1:14.37

5 SPANGENBERG, Lucia 6 Prince Of Pea 1:16.64

6 BARKEMEYER, Margaret 6 Prince Of Pea 1:18.14

7 WIGH, Emily 6 Prince Of Pea 1:26.76

8 HEAP, Catherine 6 Prince Of Pea 1:28.99

#334 Girls 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 LEE, Mya 7 Ascension C 1:07.69

2 STROHMAN, Livia 7 Prince Of Pea 1:09.21

3 WISDOM, Isabel 7 Cure Of Ars 1:09.56

4 DICARLO, Kate 7 Ascension C 1:11.05

5 KELLERMAN, Kaitlyn 7 Saint Ann CY 1:22.90

#335 Girls 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 HARPER, Sofia 8 Corpus Christ 1:07.38

2 BARKEMEYER, Ellen 8 Prince Of Pea 1:14.47

3 VAN KEIRSBILCK, Vivian 8 Holy Rosary 1:21.00
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#335 Girls 400 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 WACKER, Nadia 8 Good Shephe 1:30.81

HANSEN, Isabella 8 Saint Michael DNS

CORDOVA, Rebekah 8 Ascension C DNS

WHITE, Libby 8 Saint Michael DNS

#336 Boys 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SULLIVAN, Jack 5 Saint Michael 1:13.98 1(1)

2 SUND, Arthur 5 Prince Of Pea 1:17.35 2(1)

3 GUTHRIE, John 5 Saint Michael 1:18.20 1(2)

4 MEINHARDT, Luke 5 Prince Of Pea 1:21.18 2(2)

5 BUSER, Johnny 5 Cure Of Ars 1:21.55 2(3)

6 DUNN, Cameron 5 Saint Michael 1:23.03 2(4)

7 STRUBE, Tanner 5 Ascension C 1:25.04 2(5)

8 WACKER, Ryan 5 Good Shephe 1:26.33 1(3)

9 MOYER, Jacob 5 Saint Ann CY 1:26.40 1(4)

10 GREEN, Nicholas 5 Saint John th 1:27.23 2(6)

BROWN, Owen 5 Cure Of Ars DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SULLIVAN, Jack 5 Saint Michael 1:13.98

2 GUTHRIE, John 5 Saint Michael 1:18.20

3 WACKER, Ryan 5 Good Shephe 1:26.33

4 MOYER, Jacob 5 Saint Ann CY 1:26.40

BROWN, Owen 5 Cure Of Ars DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 SUND, Arthur 5 Prince Of Pea 1:17.35

2 MEINHARDT, Luke 5 Prince Of Pea 1:21.18

3 BUSER, Johnny 5 Cure Of Ars 1:21.55

4 DUNN, Cameron 5 Saint Michael 1:23.03

5 STRUBE, Tanner 5 Ascension C 1:25.04

6 GREEN, Nicholas 5 Saint John th 1:27.23

#337 Boys 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SULLIVAN, Charles 6 Saint Michael 1:06.73 2(1)

2 CURRAN, Robert 6 Saint John th 1:08.36 2(2)

3 GUERRA, Jasper 6 Ascension C 1:11.10 2(3)

4 MCGINNIS, Owen 6 Corpus Christ 1:12.44 2(4)

5 WILKEN, Alex 6 Saint Michael 1:12.82 2(5)

6 HART, Miles 6 Prince Of Pea 1:14.57 1(1)

7 MCCLAIN, Will 6 Saint Michael 1:14.95 1(2)

8 LOCKE, Brenner 6 Saint Michael 1:15.97 2(6)

9 SHORT, Giles 6 Ascension C 1:16.13 1(3)

10 SCHNIEDERS, Chance 6 Saint Michael 1:16.37 2(7)

#337 Boys 400 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
11 PULLINS, Crosby 6 Saint Michael 1:23.37 2(8)

12 MEYERS, William 6 Saint Michael 1:27.79 1(4)

TWYMAN, Joshua 6 Saint Michael DNS 1

DECONINK, Charlie 6 Cure Of Ars DNS 1

WEAVER, Max 6 Saint Michael DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HART, Miles 6 Prince Of Pea 1:14.57

2 MCCLAIN, Will 6 Saint Michael 1:14.95

3 SHORT, Giles 6 Ascension C 1:16.13

4 MEYERS, William 6 Saint Michael 1:27.79

TWYMAN, Joshua 6 Saint Michael DNS

DECONINK, Charlie 6 Cure Of Ars DNS

WEAVER, Max 6 Saint Michael DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 SULLIVAN, Charles 6 Saint Michael 1:06.73

2 CURRAN, Robert 6 Saint John th 1:08.36

3 GUERRA, Jasper 6 Ascension C 1:11.10

4 MCGINNIS, Owen 6 Corpus Christ 1:12.44

5 WILKEN, Alex 6 Saint Michael 1:12.82

6 LOCKE, Brenner 6 Saint Michael 1:15.97

7 SCHNIEDERS, Chance 6 Saint Michael 1:16.37

8 PULLINS, Crosby 6 Saint Michael 1:23.37

#338 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MOOS, Avery 7 Prince Of Pea 1:09.74 2(1)

2 MCGLINN, Jack 7 Good Shephe 1:09.97 2(2)

3 SCALETTY, William 7 Cure Of Ars 1:12.33 2(3)

4 PUTTHOFF, Adam 7 Saint Michael 1:14.96 2(4)

5 TOEPFER, Jack 7 Prince Of Pea 1:15.00 1(1)

6 LIESMANN, Ethan 7 Saint Michael 1:25.35 2(5)

7 COX, Dalton 7 Good Shephe 1:32.39 2(6)

HOFFMAN, Charles 7 Ascension C DNS 1

GIGLIONE, Philip 7 Saint Michael DNS 2

SWITZER, Henry 7 Saint Michael DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 TOEPFER, Jack 7 Prince Of Pea 1:15.00

HOFFMAN, Charles 7 Ascension C DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MOOS, Avery 7 Prince Of Pea 1:09.74

2 MCGLINN, Jack 7 Good Shephe 1:09.97

3 SCALETTY, William 7 Cure Of Ars 1:12.33
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#338 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 PUTTHOFF, Adam 7 Saint Michael 1:14.96

5 LIESMANN, Ethan 7 Saint Michael 1:25.35

6 COX, Dalton 7 Good Shephe 1:32.39

GIGLIONE, Philip 7 Saint Michael DNS

SWITZER, Henry 7 Saint Michael DNS

#339 Boys 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 OVERLEASE, Henry 8 Cure Of Ars 59.01 2(1)

2 WURTENBERGER, Matthew 8 Prince Of Pea 59.53 2(2)

3 URBAN, Tyler 8 Saint John th 1:04.88 2(3)

4 CORSER, Jackson 8 Prince Of Pea 1:06.96 2(4)

5 SCHMIDT, Noah 8 Corpus Christ 1:08.42 2(5)

6 COLLINS, Auggie 8 Ascension C 1:08.54 2(6)

7 WELLER, Tristan 8 Holy Rosary 1:10.71 1(1)

8 TRITZ, Ben 8 Prince Of Pea 1:11.46 1(2)

BODDICKER, Jack 8 Ascension C DNS 2

REDMOND, Frank 8 Cure Of Ars DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WELLER, Tristan 8 Holy Rosary 1:10.71

2 TRITZ, Ben 8 Prince Of Pea 1:11.46

Section 2 of 2

1 OVERLEASE, Henry 8 Cure Of Ars 59.01

2 WURTENBERGER, Matthew 8 Prince Of Pea 59.53

3 URBAN, Tyler 8 Saint John th 1:04.88

4 CORSER, Jackson 8 Prince Of Pea 1:06.96

5 SCHMIDT, Noah 8 Corpus Christ 1:08.42

6 COLLINS, Auggie 8 Ascension C 1:08.54

BODDICKER, Jack 8 Ascension C DNS

REDMOND, Frank 8 Cure Of Ars DNS

#340 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BARTO, Ocean 5 Xavier CYOK 32.07  (NW) 2(1)

2 KNOPKE, Mary 5 Prince Of Pea 34.21  (NW) 1(1)

3 BROWN, Ella 5 Xavier CYOK 34.86  (NW) 1(2)

4 OBERZAN, Ruby 5 Saint John th 35.33  (NW) 2(2)

5 PEETE, Sloan 5 Cure Of Ars 36.00  (NW) 2(3)

6 DARBY, Rebecca 5 Cure Of Ars 36.16  (NW) 2(4)

7 WILLIAMSON, Ella 5 Corpus Christ 37.61  (NW) 2(5)

8 LACLE, Rhyse 5 Saint John th 39.88  (NW) 1(3)

9 SCALETTY, Elizabeth 5 Cure Of Ars 40.69  (NW) 2(6)

10 SIZEMORE, Madelyn 5 Cure Of Ars 41.35  (NW) 2(7)

11 BILBREY, Rebekah 5 Cure Of Ars 41.36  (NW) 2(8)

12 NGUYEN, Khloe 5 Saint Michael 47.67  (NW) 1(4)

#340 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KNOPKE, Mary 5 Prince Of Pea 34.21

2 BROWN, Ella 5 Xavier CYOK 34.86

3 LACLE, Rhyse 5 Saint John th 39.88

4 NGUYEN, Khloe 5 Saint Michael 47.67

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARTO, Ocean 5 Xavier CYOK 32.07

2 OBERZAN, Ruby 5 Saint John th 35.33

3 PEETE, Sloan 5 Cure Of Ars 36.00

4 DARBY, Rebecca 5 Cure Of Ars 36.16

5 WILLIAMSON, Ella 5 Corpus Christ 37.61

6 SCALETTY, Elizabeth 5 Cure Of Ars 40.69

7 SIZEMORE, Madelyn 5 Cure Of Ars 41.35

8 BILBREY, Rebekah 5 Cure Of Ars 41.36

#341 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BAILEY, Quinn 6 Good Shephe 31.34  (NW) 2(1)

2 HARTTER, Emma 6 Holy Rosary 31.74  (NW) 2(2)

3 WURTENBERGER, Mary 6 Prince Of Pea 32.10  (NW) 2(3)

4 HEDBERG, Paige 6 Prince Of Pea 35.05  (NW) 1(1)

5 KLOCKE, Molly 6 Saint Michael 37.08  (NW) 2(4)

6 WIGH, Emily 6 Prince Of Pea 38.10  (NW) 2(5)

7 MORGAN, Louise 6 John Paul II 38.13  (NW) 2(6)

8 RICHLIN, Finnley 6 Prince Of Pea 38.21  (NW) 1(2)

9 HEAP, Catherine 6 Prince Of Pea 39.14  (NW) 2(7)

CORDOVA, Sarah 6 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HEDBERG, Paige 6 Prince Of Pea 35.05

2 RICHLIN, Finnley 6 Prince Of Pea 38.21

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAILEY, Quinn 6 Good Shephe 31.34

2 HARTTER, Emma 6 Holy Rosary 31.74

3 WURTENBERGER, Mary 6 Prince Of Pea 32.10

4 KLOCKE, Molly 6 Saint Michael 37.08

5 WIGH, Emily 6 Prince Of Pea 38.10

6 MORGAN, Louise 6 John Paul II 38.13

7 HEAP, Catherine 6 Prince Of Pea 39.14

CORDOVA, Sarah 6 Ascension C DNS

#342 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HUIGENS, Brooklyn 7 Prince Of Pea 29.15  (NW) 3(1)

2 WUNDERLY, Clare 7 Prince Of Pea 30.43  (NW) 2(1)
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#342 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
3 OVERLEASE, Vivian 7 Cure Of Ars 31.52  (NW) 1(1)

4 JOHNSON, Kelly 7 Prince Of Pea 31.61  (NW) 3(2)

5 BOOS, Alexa 7 Ascension C 31.81  (NW) 3(3)

6 GONZALES, Makayla 7 Good Shephe 31.89  (NW) 3(4)

7 KOEHLER, Emorey 7 Cure Of Ars 32.54  (NW) 3(5)

8 RADKE, Emma 7 Ascension C 33.17  (NW) 2(2)

9 SUND, Greta 7 Prince Of Pea 36.25  (NW) 2(3)

10 HUNTER, Kate 7 Saint Ann CY 37.21  (NW) 2(4)

11 UNDERWOOD, Elliott 7 Corpus Christ 41.31  (NW) 1(2)

RYAN, Isabella 7 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 1

HEIER, Olive 7 Prince Of Pea DNS  (NW) 2

KNOPKE, Mariana 7 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 2

SHELMAN, Aniston 7 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 2

PRIER, Zoe 7 Saint John th DNS  (NW) 3

ORTIZ, Naomi 7 Saint Ann CY DNS  (NW) 3

KAMMERER, Ell 7 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 OVERLEASE, Vivian 7 Cure Of Ars 31.52

2 UNDERWOOD, Elliott 7 Corpus Christ 41.31

RYAN, Isabella 7 Ascension C DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WUNDERLY, Clare 7 Prince Of Pea 30.43

2 RADKE, Emma 7 Ascension C 33.17

3 SUND, Greta 7 Prince Of Pea 36.25

4 HUNTER, Kate 7 Saint Ann CY 37.21

HEIER, Olive 7 Prince Of Pea DNS

KNOPKE, Mariana 7 Saint Michael DNS

SHELMAN, Aniston 7 Saint Michael DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HUIGENS, Brooklyn 7 Prince Of Pea 29.15

2 JOHNSON, Kelly 7 Prince Of Pea 31.61

3 BOOS, Alexa 7 Ascension C 31.81

4 GONZALES, Makayla 7 Good Shephe 31.89

5 KOEHLER, Emorey 7 Cure Of Ars 32.54

PRIER, Zoe 7 Saint John th DNS

ORTIZ, Naomi 7 Saint Ann CY DNS

KAMMERER, Ell 7 Ascension C DNS

#343 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 THORNE, Addison 8 Saint John th 32.17  (NW) 1(1)

2 NOVER-ESTES, Tessa 8 Saint John th 32.22  (NW) 2(1)

3 MCDANIEL, Genevieve 8 Cure Of Ars 34.10  (NW) 2(2)

4 MOHLMAN, Samantha 8 Cure Of Ars 34.64  (NW) 2(3)

#343 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
5 VAN KEIRSBILCK, Vivian 8 Holy Rosary 35.42  (NW) 2(4)

HANSEN, Isabella 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 2

SCHUMM, Lyla 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 2

MEYER, Samantha 8 John Paul II DNS  (NW) 1

WHITE, Libby 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 THORNE, Addison 8 Saint John th 32.17

MEYER, Samantha 8 John Paul II DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 NOVER-ESTES, Tessa 8 Saint John th 32.22

2 MCDANIEL, Genevieve 8 Cure Of Ars 34.10

3 MOHLMAN, Samantha 8 Cure Of Ars 34.64

4 VAN KEIRSBILCK, Vivian 8 Holy Rosary 35.42

HANSEN, Isabella 8 Saint Michael DNS

SCHUMM, Lyla 8 Saint Michael DNS

WHITE, Libby 8 Saint Michael DNS

#344 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 PICKERT, James 5 Prince Of Pea 31.44  (NW) 3(1)

2 PICKERT, Thomas 5 Prince Of Pea 31.58  (NW) 3(2)

3 ANDREWS, Gavin 5 Cure Of Ars 32.36  (NW) 3(3)

4 SULLIVAN, Jack 5 Saint Michael 32.40  (NW) 3(4)

5 GICANTE, Jacob 5 Prince Of Pea 32.44  (NW) 1(1)

6 BARR, Jagger 5 Saint John th 32.77  (NW) 3(5)

7 MCGLINN, Colin 5 Good Shephe 34.54  (NW) 3(6)

8 MEINHARDT, Luke 5 Prince Of Pea 34.65  (NW) 2(1)

9 BUSH, Henry 5 Saint Ann CY 35.02  (NW) 1(2)

10 BOSLEY, Will 5 Holy Rosary 35.08  (NW) 1(3)

11 SCIARA, Dean 5 Cure Of Ars 35.09  (NW) 2(2)

12 GUTHRIE, John 5 Saint Michael 35.13  (NW) 2(3)

13 BALTHAZOR, Roland 5 Saint Michael 36.91  (NW) 3(7)

14 CUNNINGHAM, Brock 5 Corpus Christ 38.99  (NW) 2(4)

15 WISDOM, Elijah 5 Cure Of Ars 39.69  (NW) 2(5)

16 MOYER, Jacob 5 Saint Ann CY 39.78  (NW) 1(4)

17 BASINGER, Parker 5 Cure Of Ars 41.62  (NW) 2(6)

18 LEIKER, Edison 5 Saint Michael 41.90  (NW) 2(7)

19 BAGGOTT, Dylan 5 Cure Of Ars 44.21  (NW) 2(8)

20 WINTERS, Wyatt 5 Xavier CYOK 44.27  (NW) 1(5)

21 NICKSON, Jude 5 Cure Of Ars 44.41  (NW) 1(6)

22 COOPER, Ben 5 Cure Of Ars 45.63  (NW) 1(7)

DUNN, Cameron 5 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
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#344 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GICANTE, Jacob 5 Prince Of Pea 32.44

2 BUSH, Henry 5 Saint Ann CY 35.02

3 BOSLEY, Will 5 Holy Rosary 35.08

4 MOYER, Jacob 5 Saint Ann CY 39.78

5 WINTERS, Wyatt 5 Xavier CYOK 44.27

6 NICKSON, Jude 5 Cure Of Ars 44.41

7 COOPER, Ben 5 Cure Of Ars 45.63

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MEINHARDT, Luke 5 Prince Of Pea 34.65

2 SCIARA, Dean 5 Cure Of Ars 35.09

3 GUTHRIE, John 5 Saint Michael 35.13

4 CUNNINGHAM, Brock 5 Corpus Christ 38.99

5 WISDOM, Elijah 5 Cure Of Ars 39.69

6 BASINGER, Parker 5 Cure Of Ars 41.62

7 LEIKER, Edison 5 Saint Michael 41.90

8 BAGGOTT, Dylan 5 Cure Of Ars 44.21

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PICKERT, James 5 Prince Of Pea 31.44

2 PICKERT, Thomas 5 Prince Of Pea 31.58

3 ANDREWS, Gavin 5 Cure Of Ars 32.36

4 SULLIVAN, Jack 5 Saint Michael 32.40

5 BARR, Jagger 5 Saint John th 32.77

6 MCGLINN, Colin 5 Good Shephe 34.54

7 BALTHAZOR, Roland 5 Saint Michael 36.91

DUNN, Cameron 5 Saint Michael DNS

#345 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SULLIVAN, Charles 6 Saint Michael 29.73  (NW) 4(1)

2 CARA, Dominic 6 John Paul II 29.79  (NW) 4(2)

3 WENGER, Charlie 6 Prince Of Pea 30.32  (NW) 1(1)

4 HALFERTY, Evan 6 Corpus Christ 30.36  (NW) 4(3)

5 LUEGER, Samuel 6 Prince Of Pea 30.84  (NW) 4(4)

6 BATEMAN, Spencer 6 Corpus Christ 30.95  (NW) 4(5)

7 YARBROUGH, Elijah 6 John Paul II 30.98  (NW) 4(6)

8 ELDER, Hudson 6 Saint Michael 31.09  (NW) 4(7)

9 GUERRA, Jasper 6 Ascension C 32.07  (NW) 1(2)

10 MCGINNIS, Owen 6 Corpus Christ 32.12  (NW) 4(8)

11 CRUSE, Daniel 6 John Paul II 32.52  (NW) 3(1)

12 LOCKE, Brenner 6 Saint Michael 32.92  (NW) 3(2)

13 WAGGONER, Thomas 6 Prince Of Pea 32.93  (NW) 3(3)

14 SHORT, Giles 6 Ascension C 33.55  (NW) 3(4)

15 KLOCKE, Thomas 6 Saint Michael 33.68  (NW) 3(5)

16 SCHNIEDERS, Chance 6 Saint Michael 34.21  (NW) 1(3)

17 SCOTT, Ben 6 Corpus Christ 34.46  (NW) 3(6)

18 MCCLAIN, Will 6 Saint Michael 34.54  (NW) 1(4)

#345 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
19 FERGUSON, Ryder 6 Saint Michael 38.67  (NW) 2(1)

20 STEPHENSON, William 6 Saint John th 39.02  (NW) 2(2)

21 MEYERS, William 6 Saint Michael 41.10  (NW) 2(3)

22 BISHOP, James 6 Saint Michael 44.97  (NW) 2(4)

23 REDMOND, Miles 6 Cure Of Ars 47.69  (NW) 2(5)

FISHER, Charlie 6 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 2

SAN, Nian 6 John Paul II DNS  (NW) 1

BURES, Augustus 6 Corpus Christ DNS  (NW) 1

BABER, Kaden 6 Corpus Christ DNS  (NW) 1

BELL, Felix 6 John Paul II DNS  (NW) 3

CLOUTMAN, Timothy 6 John Paul II DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WENGER, Charlie 6 Prince Of Pea 30.32

2 GUERRA, Jasper 6 Ascension C 32.07

3 SCHNIEDERS, Chance 6 Saint Michael 34.21

4 MCCLAIN, Will 6 Saint Michael 34.54

SAN, Nian 6 John Paul II DNS

BURES, Augustus 6 Corpus Christ DNS

BABER, Kaden 6 Corpus Christ DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 FERGUSON, Ryder 6 Saint Michael 38.67

2 STEPHENSON, William 6 Saint John th 39.02

3 MEYERS, William 6 Saint Michael 41.10

4 BISHOP, James 6 Saint Michael 44.97

5 REDMOND, Miles 6 Cure Of Ars 47.69

FISHER, Charlie 6 Saint Michael DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CRUSE, Daniel 6 John Paul II 32.52

2 LOCKE, Brenner 6 Saint Michael 32.92

3 WAGGONER, Thomas 6 Prince Of Pea 32.93

4 SHORT, Giles 6 Ascension C 33.55

5 KLOCKE, Thomas 6 Saint Michael 33.68

6 SCOTT, Ben 6 Corpus Christ 34.46

BELL, Felix 6 John Paul II DNS

CLOUTMAN, Timothy 6 John Paul II DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SULLIVAN, Charles 6 Saint Michael 29.73

2 CARA, Dominic 6 John Paul II 29.79

3 HALFERTY, Evan 6 Corpus Christ 30.36

4 LUEGER, Samuel 6 Prince Of Pea 30.84

5 BATEMAN, Spencer 6 Corpus Christ 30.95

6 YARBROUGH, Elijah 6 John Paul II 30.98

7 ELDER, Hudson 6 Saint Michael 31.09
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#345 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 MCGINNIS, Owen 6 Corpus Christ 32.12

#346 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 RENZE, John 7 Saint Michael 25.59  (NW) 3(1)

2 BUSER, Will 7 Cure Of Ars 28.18  (NW) 3(2)

3 BACA, Ivan 7 John Paul II 28.65  (NW) 3(3)

4 BOSCO, Joey 7 Good Shephe 29.07  (NW) 3(4)

5 MEINHARDT, Kolbe 7 Prince Of Pea 29.28  (NW) 3(5)

6 GUETTERMAN, John 7 Holy Rosary 29.31  (NW) 3(6)

7 COUCH, Will 7 Saint Michael 29.87  (NW) 3(7)

8 SCALETTY, William 7 Cure Of Ars 31.23  (NW) 2(1)

9 PUTTHOFF, Adam 7 Saint Michael 31.32  (NW) 2(2)

10 GIGLIONE, Peter 7 Saint Michael 33.42  (NW) 3(8)

11 GITTEMEIER, Lyndon 7 Ascension C 33.93  (NW) 1(1)

12 MURPHY, Collin 7 Saint Michael 34.31  (NW) 2(3)

13 LIESMANN, Ethan 7 Saint Michael 35.40  (NW) 2(4)

14 SCHREINER CINTRON, Xevian 7 John Paul II 36.32  (NW) 2(5)

DEVEREUX, Connor 7 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 1

HARBERT, Liam 7 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 1

SWITZER, Henry 7 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 2

NICKSON, Thomas 7 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GITTEMEIER, Lyndon 7 Ascension C 33.93

DEVEREUX, Connor 7 Cure Of Ars DNS

HARBERT, Liam 7 Saint Michael DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCALETTY, William 7 Cure Of Ars 31.23

2 PUTTHOFF, Adam 7 Saint Michael 31.32

3 MURPHY, Collin 7 Saint Michael 34.31

4 LIESMANN, Ethan 7 Saint Michael 35.40

5 SCHREINER CINTRON, Xevian 7 John Paul II 36.32

SWITZER, Henry 7 Saint Michael DNS

NICKSON, Thomas 7 Cure Of Ars DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RENZE, John 7 Saint Michael 25.59

2 BUSER, Will 7 Cure Of Ars 28.18

3 BACA, Ivan 7 John Paul II 28.65

4 BOSCO, Joey 7 Good Shephe 29.07

5 MEINHARDT, Kolbe 7 Prince Of Pea 29.28

6 GUETTERMAN, John 7 Holy Rosary 29.31

7 COUCH, Will 7 Saint Michael 29.87

8 GIGLIONE, Peter 7 Saint Michael 33.42

#347 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 DURAN, Gabriel 8 Prince Of Pea 25.37  (NW) 1(1)

2 BATEMAN, Anderson 8 Corpus Christ 25.63  (NW) 4(1)

3 RICHLIN, Grady 8 Prince Of Pea 25.81  (NW) 4(2)

4 WONDRA, Brock 8 Corpus Christ 25.83  (NW) 4(3)

5 HILLS, Brody 8 Prince Of Pea 26.85  (NW) 4(4)

6 WENGER, Jackson 8 Prince Of Pea 27.28  (NW) 1(2)

7 GRISOLANO, Jack 8 Cure Of Ars 27.32  (NW) 1(3)

8 FASCHING, Emmanuel 8 Ascension C 27.41  (NW) 4(5)

9 GOMEZ, Parker 8 Saint Michael 28.40  (NW) 3(1)

10 PALMER, Nicholas 8 Saint John th 28.49  (NW) 3(2)

11 SEXTON, Peter 8 Saint Ann CY 29.24  (NW) 4(6)

12 CALDWELL, Alexander 8 Saint Michael 30.13  (NW) 2(1)

13 ENGLERT, Miles 8 Cure Of Ars 30.31  (NW) 3(3)

14 NJIHIA, Victor 8 Prince Of Pea 30.31  (NW) 2(2)

15 HAHN, Henry 8 Cure Of Ars 30.40  (NW) 2(3)

16 CALDWELL, Adrien 8 Saint Michael 31.01  (NW) 2(4)

17 SICKELS, Jack 8 Good Shephe 31.09  (NW) 2(5)

18 SCHMIDT, Noah 8 Corpus Christ 32.05  (NW) 3(4)

19 ORNELAS, Adrian 8 Good Shephe 34.48  (NW) 2(6)

20 SPIESS, Oliver 8 Cure Of Ars 35.56  (NW) 1(4)

DEVEREUX, Collin 8 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 1

REDMOND, Frank 8 Cure Of Ars DNS  (NW) 2

KILROY, Michael 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 2

BODDICKER, Jack 8 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 3

WAGGONER, Joseph 8 Prince Of Pea DNS  (NW) 3

NIGRO, Benjamin 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 3

SORENSON, Vincent 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 3

HOMANT, Jonathan 8 Saint Michael DNS  (NW) 4

WILEY, Henry 8 Prince Of Pea DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DURAN, Gabriel 8 Prince Of Pea 25.37

2 WENGER, Jackson 8 Prince Of Pea 27.28

3 GRISOLANO, Jack 8 Cure Of Ars 27.32

4 SPIESS, Oliver 8 Cure Of Ars 35.56

DEVEREUX, Collin 8 Cure Of Ars DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CALDWELL, Alexander 8 Saint Michael 30.13

2 NJIHIA, Victor 8 Prince Of Pea 30.31

3 HAHN, Henry 8 Cure Of Ars 30.40

4 CALDWELL, Adrien 8 Saint Michael 31.01

5 SICKELS, Jack 8 Good Shephe 31.09

6 ORNELAS, Adrian 8 Good Shephe 34.48

REDMOND, Frank 8 Cure Of Ars DNS
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#347 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

KILROY, Michael 8 Saint Michael DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GOMEZ, Parker 8 Saint Michael 28.40

2 PALMER, Nicholas 8 Saint John th 28.49

3 ENGLERT, Miles 8 Cure Of Ars 30.31

4 SCHMIDT, Noah 8 Corpus Christ 32.05

BODDICKER, Jack 8 Ascension C DNS

WAGGONER, Joseph 8 Prince Of Pea DNS

NIGRO, Benjamin 8 Saint Michael DNS

SORENSON, Vincent 8 Saint Michael DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BATEMAN, Anderson 8 Corpus Christ 25.63

2 RICHLIN, Grady 8 Prince Of Pea 25.81

3 WONDRA, Brock 8 Corpus Christ 25.83

4 HILLS, Brody 8 Prince Of Pea 26.85

5 FASCHING, Emmanuel 8 Ascension C 27.41

6 SEXTON, Peter 8 Saint Ann CY 29.24

HOMANT, Jonathan 8 Saint Michael DNS

WILEY, Henry 8 Prince Of Pea DNS

#348 Girls 400m SMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:06.96

2 Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) 1:18.12

#349 Girls 400m SMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:08.39

2 Good Shepherd CYOKS (A) 1:09.23

3 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (B) 1:10.73

#350 Girls 400m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Ascension CYOKS (A) 1:00.61

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:03.63

3 Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) 1:06.22

#351 Girls 400m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Saint John the Evangelist (A) 1:03.59

#352 Boys 400m SMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:11.11

#353 Boys 400m SMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Corpus Christi CYOKS (A) 1:02.19

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:02.71

3 Saint John the Evangelist (A) 1:04.51

4 Saint Michael CYOKS (A) 1:07.87

5 John Paul II CYOKS (A) 1:08.40

#354 Boys 400m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) 1:01.41

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:03.81

3 Corpus Christi CYOKS (A) 1:06.19

Ascension CYOKS (A) DNS

#355 Boys 400m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 53.96

2 Saint John the Evangelist (A) 57.47

3 Good Shepherd CYOKS (A) 1:00.49

#356 Girls 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 MOOS, Savannah 5 Prince Of Pea 2:46.37

2 STOVER, Emma 5 Cure Of Ars 3:01.70

3 BOSCHERT, Anna 5 Prince Of Pea 3:05.58

4 ARICO, Genevieve 5 Cure Of Ars 3:19.71

WILLIAMSON, Ella 5 Corpus Christ DNS

#357 Girls 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 BLECKMAN, Lucille 6 Good Shephe 3:11.47

2 CORDOVA, Sarah 6 Ascension C 3:14.43

3 HLADKY, Isabelle 6 Good Shephe 3:28.55

#358 Girls 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 SEGER, Rachel 7 Ascension C 2:40.75

2 WISDOM, Isabel 7 Cure Of Ars 2:50.98

3 DORING, Monica 7 Cure Of Ars 3:15.05

#359 Girls 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 HARPER, Sofia 8 Corpus Christ 2:43.94

2 CORDOVA, Rebekah 8 Ascension C 2:51.39

3 BARKEMEYER, Ellen 8 Prince Of Pea 2:55.30

4 GAST, Anna 8 Good Shephe 2:55.44

5 LEE, Jaydon 8 Good Shephe 2:56.02

6 MENGHINI, Anna 8 Ascension C 3:04.86
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#359 Girls 800 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 MASSOTH, Aubrey 8 John Paul II 3:08.61

8 WACKER, Nadia 8 Good Shephe 3:46.52

GONZALES, Mackenzie 8 Good Shephe DNS

#360 Boys 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 SUND, Arthur 5 Prince Of Pea 2:51.49

2 SULLIVAN, Jack 5 Saint Michael 2:53.94

3 BUSER, Johnny 5 Cure Of Ars 2:59.28

4 GUTHRIE, John 5 Saint Michael 3:02.96

5 ACIERTO, Luke 5 Prince Of Pea 3:04.13

6 STRUBE, Tanner 5 Ascension C 3:07.65

7 BOSLEY, Will 5 Holy Rosary 3:10.87

8 MCCLAIN, Owen 5 Saint Michael 3:14.82

9 WACKER, Ryan 5 Good Shephe 3:20.30

10 TEETER, Kolbe 5 Good Shephe 3:20.38

11 WILSON, Ben 5 Good Shephe 3:30.29

12 WISDOM, Elijah 5 Cure Of Ars 3:36.04

#361 Boys 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 SULLIVAN, Charles 6 Saint Michael 2:36.03

2 WEAVER, Max 6 Saint Michael 2:40.53

3 NEWELL, Walker 6 Saint Michael 2:40.91

4 TWYMAN, Joshua 6 Saint Michael 2:47.62

5 WILKEN, Alex 6 Saint Michael 2:48.84

6 GUERRA, Jasper 6 Ascension C 2:52.86

7 SHORT, Giles 6 Ascension C 2:54.34

8 SENTHIL, Sai Avaneesh 6 Ascension C 3:00.06

9 KOELZER, Brayden 6 Prince Of Pea 3:00.51

10 MCCLAIN, Will 6 Saint Michael 3:07.69

11 FOSTER, Davis 6 Good Shephe 3:20.30

12 BABER, Kaden 6 Corpus Christ 3:21.56

13 GAST, Joshua 6 Good Shephe 3:27.71

#362 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 MOOS, Avery 7 Prince Of Pea 2:37.96

2 SCALETTY, William 7 Cure Of Ars 2:45.22

3 MOLONEY, James 7 Good Shephe 3:04.41

4 BRYER, Colton 7 Prince Of Pea 3:14.85

5 SCHREINER CINTRON, Xevian 7 John Paul II 3:20.94

NEWKIRK, Nicholas 7 Corpus Christ DNS

NICKSON, Thomas 7 Cure Of Ars DNS

PUTTHOFF, Adam 7 Saint Michael DNS

SWITZER, Henry 7 Saint Michael DNS

BODDICKER, Thomas 7 Ascension C DNS

#362 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

ARICO, Gregory 7 Cure Of Ars DNS

#363 Boys 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 SCHWARTZ, Oliver 8 Saint John th 2:17.82

2 WILKEN, Blake 8 Saint Michael 2:25.44

3 GRISOLANO, Jack 8 Cure Of Ars 2:37.97

4 TRITZ, Ben 8 Prince Of Pea 2:50.22

COLLINS, Auggie 8 Ascension C DNS

BODDICKER, Jack 8 Ascension C DNS

#364 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) 1:11.06

#365 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Good Shepherd CYOKS (A) 1:05.70

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:05.74

3 Corpus Christi CYOKS (A) 1:10.40

#366 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 58.28

2 Ascension CYOKS (A) 1:00.39

3 Saint Michael CYOKS (A) 1:01.75

4 Corpus Christi CYOKS (A) 1:04.22

5 Saint Ann CYOKS (A) 1:05.93

#367 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Good Shepherd CYOKS (A) 1:01.85

2 Saint John the Evangelist (A) 1:04.32

3 John Paul II CYOKS (A) 1:06.44

#368 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 1:00.88

2 Good Shepherd CYOKS (A) 1:03.49

3 Saint Michael CYOKS (A) 1:05.03

#369 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Cure Of Ars CYOKS (A) 59.48

2 John Paul II CYOKS (A) 1:03.33

3 Ascension CYOKS (A) 1:03.45
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#370 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 John Paul II CYOKS (A) 1:00.47

2 Good Shepherd CYOKS (A) 1:06.74

Ascension CYOKS (A) DNS

#371 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Prince Of Peace CYOKS (A) 49.22

2 Saint Michael CYOKS (A) 53.63
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